GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
| UNSTARRED QUESTIO NO.: 2194
(To be answered on the 10 March 2016)

OPERATION OF AIRLINES

2194, DR. SUNIL BALIRAM GAIKWAD -
DR. J. JAYAVARDHAN
SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO
SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA
SHRI GAJANAN KIRTIKAR
KUNWAR HARIBANSH SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION -
olPR foatrotor 35k be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has permitted some airlines to operate desplte
being effectively controlled by their foreigh parent;

(b) if so, the details thereof; _

(¢) whether the "Federatlon of Indian Airlines" representing leadlng

airlines of the country has submitted a memorandum ‘to the: Government in
this regard;

(d) if so, the detalls thereof and the reactlon of the Government thereto,
and

(e) the correctlve measures. taken/bemg taken by the Government in this
regard? _ 4
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol faarotar Ji>mert 3 a3 oot . (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No Sir.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.

Jedekdek



